-3-

Landlord Service List

Vaughan (ON) L4K 575
Attn: Legal Depariment
Facsimile: (805) 760-6220
Michael Yuzdepski

MYuzdepski@smaricentres.com

LANDLORD AND CONTACT INFORMATION STORE NAME STORE NO.
lvanhoe Cambridge Inc. Conestoga 132
Centre CDP Capital Southgate Centre 107
1001 Square Victoria Cross lron Mills 175
Bureau C-500 o
Montreal (QC) H2Z 285 W‘r_‘”’peg Outlet 182
Attn: Legal Affairs Department Guildford 128
Tsawwassen Mills 181
Me Sunita Mahant Niagara _ w7
sunita. mahant@ivanhoecambridge.com Vaughan Mills 9
SmartCentres New Westminster 170
3200 Highway 7
Suite 100

Ml 3021333 1




RioCan Management inc.
RioCan Yonge Eglington Centre
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 500
Toronto (On) M4P 1E4

Attn: Jeff Ross

[ross{@riocan.com

Aitn: Jennifer Suess
jsuess{@riocan.com
Fax: 416.866.3020

St-Sauveur
Tangers Qutlet

171
178

85 Wellington Street West
Suite 300
Toronto (On) M5J 2R2

Aftn: Legal Affairs Dept.

iC SPG POC at Edmonton GP Inc.

Edmonton Int. Airport Outlet

183

Oxford Properties

130 Adelaide Street West
Suite 300

Toronto (On) M5H 3P5

Alysha Valenti
avalenti@oxfordproperties.com

Kingsway

112

Mgl 38213331




OPTrust Retail Inc. Windsor 172
c/o Bentall Kennedy (Canada) LP
1 York Street, Suite 1100

Toronto, Ontario M5J0B6
Canada

cfo: Angie Palmer
apalmer@bentallkennedy.com

West Edmonton Mall Property Inc. West Edmonton 115
Suite 300

8882 — 170" Street
Edmonton (AB) T5T 4M2

Cushman & Wakefield Asset Services Inc. Dixie Mall 184
One Queen Street East .

Suite 300, Box 88 Midtown Plaza 117
Toronto (On) M5C 2W5 Cornwall (Cornwall Centre) 123
Attn: Legal Department St-Vital 125

Michael Cogliano
Michael.Cogliano@cushwake.com

N 3021333 ¢



Knightstone Capital Management Inc.
45 St. Clair Avenue West

Suite 1001

Toronto (On) M4V 1K9

Attn: Alan Perlis
alan@k-cap.com

Kingston

173

The Cadillac Fairview Corporation
20 Queen Street West

5™ Floor

Toronto (On) M5H 3R3

Attn: Alison Tortorice and Ellen Williamson

alison.tortorice@cadillacfairview.com

ellen.williamson@cadillacfairview.com

Polo Park

136

QuadReal Property Group
666 Burrard Street

Suite 800

Vancouver (BC) VBC 2X8

Attn.: Roger J. Chouinard

rager.chouinard@quadreal.com

Willowbrook

124

Mel#: 3021333 1




Simon Property Group — Premium Outlets
105 Eisenhower Parkway

1t Floor

Roseland NJ 07068

Attn: Lease Services
and
Atin: David Freeman

DFreeman@simon.com

Halton Hills
Mirabel Qutlet

176
180

McArthurGlen Designer Qutlet Vancouver
7899 Templeton Road
Richmond {BC) V7B 1Y2

McArthurGlen

874

Mibi: 3021333 )




